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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

vs. Case N0. 12012447 CI—Oll

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDM, LLC
aka GAWKER MEDIA; GAWKER MEDIA
GROUP, INC. aka GAWKER MEDIA;
GAWKER ENTERTAINMENT, LLC;
GAWKER TECHNOLOGY, LLC; GAWKER
SALES, LLC; NICK DENTON; AJ.
DAULERIO; KATE BENNERT, and

BLOGWIRE HUNGARY SZELLEMI
ALKOTAST HASZNOSITO KFT aka

GAWKER MEDIA,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO COMPEL
FURTHER DISCOVERY RESPONSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above-styled cause Will be brought up for hearing upon

the following Motion:

o Plaintiff’s Motion t0 Compel Further Discovery Responses dated August 21,

2013

before the Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell at the St. Petersburg Judicial Building, 545 First

Avenue North, Room 300, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 0n Monday, November 25, 2013 at 9:30

a.m., 0r as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.
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PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELVES ACCORDINGLY.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Kenneth G. Turkel

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

Florida Bar N0. 867233

Christina K. Ramirez, Esq.

Florida Bar N0. 954497

BAJO CUVA COHEN & TURKEL, P.A.

100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, Florida 33602

Tel: (8 1 3) 443-2199

Fax: (8 13) 443—2193

Email: kturkel@bajocuva.com

Email: cramirez@bajocuva.com

—and-

Charles J. Harder, Esquire

Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
1801 Avenue 0f the Stars, Suite 1120

Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel: (424) 203-1600

Fax: (424) 203-1601

charder@hmafirm£0m

Counsel for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy 0f the foregoing has been furnished Via e—

mail this 19th day of November 2013 t0 the following:

Barry A. Cohen, Esquire

Michael W. Gaines, Esquire

The Cohen Law Group
201 E. Kennedy Blvd

Suite 1000

Tampa, Florida 33602
bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
irosario@tampalawfirm.com
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Counsel for Heather Clem

Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire

Rachel E. Fugate, Esquire

Thomas & LoCicero PL
601 S. Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33606

gthomas@tlolawfirm.com
rfugate@tlolawfirm.com

kbrown@tlolawfirm.c0m
Counsel for Gawker Defendants

Seth D. Berlin, Esquire

Paul J. Safier, Esquire

Alia L. Smith, Esquire

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 L. Street, NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036

sberlin@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

asmith@lsks1aw.com

Pro Hac Vice Counsel for

Gawker Defendants

David R. Houston, Esquire

Law Office 0f David R. Houston

432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

dhouston@houst0natlaw.com
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/s/Kenneth G. Turkel

Attorney


